
© 2023 AbbVie. All rights reserved. 
All trademarks are the property of their respective owners. 
US-DUR-230141 08/2023  021607

Annotated claim submission form for DURYSTA®  
(bimatoprost intracameral implant) 10 mcg
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Box 21: Diagnosis code(s)
Enter ICD-10-CM diagnosis code(s) 
that reflect(s) the particular patient’s 
condition. Both principal and  
secondary diagnoses may be 
entered in boxes A through L.  
Do not insert a period in the  
ICD-10-CM code.

Box 17: Name of referring 
provider or other source
Enter the provider code on the 
left side of the dotted line:
DK: Ordering provider
DQ: Supervising provider
DN: Referring provider

Box 21: ICD indicator
Enter the ICD indicator as a single 
digit between the vertical, dotted 
lines: 0 – ICD-10-CM diagnosis.

Box 24E:
Enter the diagnosis code reference letter as shown  
in item 21 to relate the date of service and the  
procedures performed to the primary diagnosis. 
Enter only one reference letter per line item.

Box 17b: National Provider Identifier (NPI)
Enter the referring provider’s NPI number.

Box 24D: Modifier (if applicable)
Enter a modifier to indicate how the service has 
been altered. 
• �For example, enter “RT” modifier to report 

that the procedure will be performed on the 
right eye.

Box 24G: Days or service units
Product
Report the amount of DURYSTA® 
administered (and if applicable, 
unavoidable waste) by reporting 
J7351 per unit.

Procedure
Enter the appropriate unit(s) for 
the CPT ® code.

Box 24A: Enter NDC in the shaded portion of item 24 in 
position 01 through 13 
DURYSTA® NDC:
NDC 00023965201
Accurate NDC coding typically requires the  
following components:
• �Report the NDC with 11 digits; this may require converting 

a 10-digit NDC to an 11-digit NDC with an additional zero 
added to the beginning of the 10-digit NDC.

• �Report the correct NDC unit of measure (eg, UN, ML).
• Report the number of NDC units dispensed.
• Report the qualifier, N4, in front of the NDC.
• Confirm NDC reporting guidelines with the payer.

Box 24D: CPT ® or HCPCS codes
Product
Bill for DURYSTA® with HCPCS code 
J7351.

Administration procedure
Enter the CPT ® code that accurately 
describes the administration  
service performed.

Box 24B: Place of service
Enter the site service code:
11: Physician Office
22: On Campus–Outpatient Hospital
24: Ambulatory Surgical Center

Please see accompanying full Prescribing Information or visit https://www.rxabbvie.com/pdf/durysta_pi.pdf

Important to note:
Beginning July 1, 2023, CMS requires the use of the JZ modifier to indicate there were no units of a drug discarded.
• For more information on the JZ modifier, visit CMS.gov.
• Modifier requirements for payers other than Medicare may vary—providers should check with their specific plans about policies.

This is for informational purposes only and is not intended to provide reimbursement or legal advice. The information presented here does not 
guarantee payment or coverage.
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